

American Legion of Iowa Eagle Scout Recognition Request



As a national sponsor, The American Legion stands in support of the Boy Scouts of America. In conjunction with this program, The American Legion of Iowa believes these young men who achieve the rank of Eagle Scout, as determined by an Eagle Scout Review Board in the respective Scout Council, should be recognized when they achieve that honor.

The American Legion of Iowa requests that the following information be provided at least four (4) weeks prior to the Court of Honor, the ceremony that advances them to the rank of Eagle Scout. In the event that the sponsoring Legion Post does not receive that information from their Boy Scout Troop leaders, Posts may complete the requested information as soon as possible and a certificate and letter can still be issued and presented at an appropriate time (Post meetings, community events, etc.).

Please provide the following information:

Scout's Full Name	
Boy Scout Troop Number	Sponsoring Legion Post/Auxiliary
Court of Honor Date	
Brief Synopsis of Eagle Scout Project _	

We certify that the above named individual has received/will receive the rank of Eagle Scout.

Post Commander, Adjutant, or Scout Chairman

Address, City, State, and Zip Code

Phone Number AND E-mail Address